

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal - 39 of 2025

CNR : WBBB-01-001933-2025

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-04
05-02-2026

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon deceased respondent no.-2 and steps upon pro-respondent no.-5.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files requisite upon respondent no.-5. through court along with P.Fees.

Issue the same on proper verification.

Ld. Advocate files a petition praying for time to take steps upon deceased respondent no. -2 on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix **09.03.2026** for taking proper steps upon deceased respondent no.-2 and S/R of pro-respondent no.-5.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149