

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Title Appeal - 39 of 2025**

CNR : WBBB-01-001933-2025

Present : Md. Ehteshamuddin,(JO Code: WB00962)  
District Judge-in-charge, Birbhum

**Order No.- 03**  
**09-03-2026**

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon deceased respondent no.-2 and S/R of pro-respondent no.-5.

S/R of pro-respondent no.-5. Received unserved.

Appellant s directed to take fresh steps.

No step is taken by the parties. As per the resolution vide Ref. No. SBA/245/03/2026 dated- 06-03-2026 of Suri Bar Association, no adverse order is to be passed this day.

Fix **31.03.2026** for taking proper steps upon deceased respondent no.-2 and taking fresh steps upon pro-respondent no.-5.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Md. Ehteshamuddin  
District Judge, Birbhum  
In-charge  
JO Code: WB00962

Sd/- Md. Ehteshamuddin  
District Judge, Birbhum  
In-charge  
JO Code: WB00962